

SC No. 13 of 2023 (POCSO)
CNR No. WBJP090000732023

Order dated 22.04.2025

Accused is present on call.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

Today is fixed for evidence.

CSW 1, CSW 3 and CSW 2 (VG) examined in full as PW 1 to 3 respectively.

The case is adjourned.

Fix: 22.05.2025 for rest witness i/d close.

Issue summons accordingly. Alamat, if any, be produced. Inform.

Dict & Corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri

Addl. Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri