

SC No. 13 of 2023 (POCSO)
CNR No. WBJP090000732023

Order no. 16 dated 11.09.2025

Date is fixed for ER of WA.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

No report is received.

The case is adjourned.

Fix: 02.01.2026 for ER of W/A.

Dict & Corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri

Addl. Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri